
Thomas Univeristy (24-23) -vs- # 8 Embry-Riddle (38-13)
4/26/2008 at DAYTONA BEACH, Fla. (Sliwa Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jordan Roberts (9-2)
Loss: 27 (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: B. Palmer
 
Start: 5:45 pm   Time: 1:13   Attendance: 103   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Thomas Univeristy 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2
Embry-Riddle 3 2 0 3 2 10 11 0

Thomas Univeristy 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Huett cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Vitello 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Adams rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
M Blauton 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rodriguez lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Edwards dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Joiner pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cheney 3b/c 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Rossi 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Palmer c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
blanton ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
27 p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pepper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    28 p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 0 4 0 0 8 2

PO: Cheney (1)
E: Rossi (1); blanton (1)

Embry-Riddle 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Steele 2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Menchaca 2b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Aaron Tea lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Colin Gray 3b 2 3 2 2 1 0 0
Kyle Albright 1b 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
Eric Ogden c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Saul Meza pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Guzman cf 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Branden Roper-Hubber rf 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
James Kissinger dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
Tommy Cauley ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jordan Roberts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 10 11 10 2 3 3

HR: Colin Gray (1); Kyle Albright (1)
SH: Matt Steele (1)
SF: Aaron Tea (1)

Thomas Univeristy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
27 (L, 0-0) 2.0 5 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 3 2 33
Pepper 2.1 4 4 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 9 12 1 4 39
28 0.1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 11
Totals 11 10 6 2 3 0 1 0 0 25 29 4 7 83

Embry-Riddle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordan Roberts (W, 9-2) 5.0 4 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 17 17 1 4 59
Totals 4 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 17 17 1 4 59



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Thomas Univeristy - Top of 1st TU ERA
Huett struck out (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Vitello struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 0 0
Adams grounded out to p (1-2 KSB). 0 0

Embry-Riddle - Top of 1st TU ERA
M. Steele reached on an error by ss (2-2 BFBK). 0 0
A. Tea popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
C. Gray singled to right center (0-0); M. Steele advanced to third. 0 0
K. Albright fouled out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 0 0
E. Ogden walked (3-0 BBBB); C. Gray advanced to second. 0 0
Meza pinch ran for E. Ogden. 0 0
Guzman singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Meza advanced to third; C. Gray scored, unearned; M. Steele scored,
unearned.

0 2

RoperHubbert singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Guzman advanced to third; Meza scored, unearned. 0 3
J. Kissinger grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKB). 0 3

Thomas Univeristy - Top of 2nd TU ERA
E. Ogden to c for Meza. 0 3
M Blauton grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 3
Rodriguez grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 3
Edwards struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 0 3

Embry-Riddle - Top of 2nd TU ERA
T. Cauley popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 3
M. Steele grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 3
A. Tea singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 3
C. Gray homered, 2 RBI (0-0); A. Tea scored. 0 5
K. Albright struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 0 5

Thomas Univeristy - Top of 3rd TU ERA
Cheney singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 5
B. Palmer struck out (0-2 SFFS). 0 5
Cheney out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 5
blanton singled to second base (2-0 BB). 0 5
Huett flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 5

Embry-Riddle - Top of 3rd TU ERA
Pepper to p for 27. 0 5
E. Ogden grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 5
Guzman grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 5
RoperHubbert singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 5
RoperHubbert advanced to second on a balk. 0 5
RoperHubbert advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 5
J. Kissinger struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK). 0 5

Thomas Univeristy - Top of 4th TU ERA
Vitello grounded out to 2b (0-2 FSF). 0 5
Adams struck out (1-2 KBKS). 0 5
M Blauton struck out (2-2 BKFBS). 0 5



 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Embry-Riddle - Top of 4th TU ERA
T. Cauley singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 5
M. Steele grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); T. Cauley advanced to second. 0 5
A. Tea flied out to cf, SAC (2-2 KBBK); T. Cauley advanced to third. 0 5
C. Gray walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
K. Albright homered to right field, 3 RBI (3-1 BBBK); C. Gray scored; T. Cauley scored. 0 8
E. Ogden grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 8

Thomas Univeristy - Top of 5th TU ERA
Rodriguez struck out (1-2 BSFS). 0 8
Edwards singled to shortstop (2-1 SBB). 0 8
Cheney singled to right field (1-0 B); Edwards advanced to second. 0 8
Joiuner pinch ran for Edwards. 0 8
Cheney advanced to second; Joiuner out at third c to 3b. 0 8
B. Palmer struck out (0-2 SSS). 0 8

Embry-Riddle - Top of 5th TU ERA
Guzman struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 8
RoperHubbert singled to right field (0-0). 0 8
ROssi to 3b for Cheney. 0 8
28 to p for Pepper. 0 8
Cheney to c for ROssi. 0 8
ROssi to 3b for B. Palmer. 0 8
RoperHubbert pinch ran. 0 8
Meza pinch ran for RoperHubbert. 0 8
J. Kissinger singled to center field (1-2 KFB); Meza advanced to second. 0 8
T. Cauley singled to left field (1-2 BFK); J. Kissinger advanced to second; Meza advanced to third. 0 8
J. Menchaca to 2b for M. Steele. 0 8
J. Menchaca reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); T. Cauley out at second ss to 2b; J. Kissinger
advanced to third; Meza scored.

0 9

A. Tea reached on an error by 3b, RBI (0-0); J. Menchaca advanced to second; J. Kissinger scored,
unearned.

0 10


